
TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards
1 6 Simon MAUGER/Ashley TRIMBLE B12 Ford Escort 1:15:21 1
2 77 John STONE/Patrick WALSH B14 Skoda Fabia WRC 1:15:29 0:08 2
3 5 Michael GLENDINNING/A ROUGHEAD B13 Subaru Impreza 1:15:54 0:33 3

Class N3
1 21 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N3 Ford Fiesta 1:25:23 25

Class N4
1 12 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 Subaru Impreza 1:18:03 6
2 39 David HOPE/Fiona GOURLAY N4 Subaru impreza 1:26:18 8:15 29

Class A5
1 59 Martin NEWSON/Peter MORRIS A5 MG ZR 1:35:58 46

Class A6
1 73 Peter TAYLOR/Dave ROBSON A6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:42:16 53

Class A7
No finisher eligible

Class A8
No finisher eligible

Class B9
1 58 Andrew FRY/Michael HUNTER B9 MG ZR 1:26:36 31
2 52 Michael DEANS/John STRAUGHAN B9 Mitsubishi Colt 1.4 GLi 1:26:46 0:10 33

Class B10
1 23 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 Peugeot 106 Gti 1:21:25 12
2 22 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B10 Vauxhall Corsa 1:23:33 2:08 17

Class B11
1 4 Bruce EDWARDS/Jim SMITH B11 Darrian T9 1:20:40 11
2 13 Kevin KNOX/Jimmy KNOX B11 Ford Sierra 1:23:20 2:40 16

Class B12
1 18 Andy DAVISON/Mike CURRY B12 BMW M3 1:18:50 9
2 19 Rob HORNSHAW/Dave BOYES B12 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1:19:28 0:38 10

Class B13
1 1 Bob GRANT/Peter CARSTAIRS B13 Subaru Impreza 1:15:58 4
2 9 Douglas BRYDON/Dave OBRIEN B13 Subaru Impreza N10 1:18:37 2:39 7

Class B14
1 2 John COPE/Mark MASON B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:17:31 5

Class H
1 8 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY H Ford Escort 1:25:05 24
2 53 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 1:27:22 2:17 35

Award - 1st Alnwick & District MC Crew
1 29 James MARTIN/Steve PUGH B11 Vauxhall Astra GT/E 1:24:49 22

Award - 1st Berwick & District Crew
1 52 Michael DEANS/John STRAUGHAN B9 Mitsubishi Colt 1.4 GLi 1:26:46 33
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010
Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 6 Simon MAUGER/Ashley TRIMBLE B12 1 Ford Escort 1:15:21 1:15:21
2 77 John STONE/Patrick WALSH B14 1 Skoda Fabia WRC 1:15:29 1:15:29 0:08 
3 5 Michael GLENDINNING/A ROUGHEAD B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:15:54 1:15:54 0:33 
4 1 Bob GRANT/Peter CARSTAIRS B13 2 Subaru Impreza 1:15:58 1:15:58 0:37 
5 2 John COPE/Mark MASON B14 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:17:31 1:17:31 2:10 
6 12 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 1 Subaru Impreza 1:18:03 1:18:03 2:42 
7 9 Douglas BRYDON/Dave OBRIEN B13 3 Subaru Impreza N10 1:18:37 1:18:37 3:16 
8 17 Steve CRESSEY/Sam COLLIS B13 4 Subaru Impreza STi 1:18:39 1:18:39 3:18 
9 18 Andy DAVISON/Mike CURRY B12 2 BMW M3 1:18:50 1:18:50 3:29 

10 19 Rob HORNSHAW/Dave BOYES B12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1:19:28 1:19:28 4:07 
11 4 Bruce EDWARDS/Jim SMITH B11 1 Darrian T9 1:20:40 1:20:40 5:19 
12 23 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 1:21:25 1:21:25 6:04 
13 11 Jim SHARP/Amy MACKINNON B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:21:30 1:21:30 6:09 
14 46 Paul HUGHES/Jo-Emma HIND B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:22:16 1:22:16 6:55 
15 15 Mark BORTHWICK/Ian WOZENCROFT B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:21:09 1:20 1:22:29 7:08 
16 13 Kevin KNOX/Jimmy KNOX B11 2 Ford Sierra 1:23:20 1:23:20 7:59 
17 22 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B10 2 Vauxhall Corsa 1:23:33 1:23:33 8:12 
18 42 Steve MARRIOTT/Dave McLACHLAN B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:24:13 1:24:13 8:52 
19 49 Gareth WHITE/Callum ATKINSON B10 3 Citroen C2R2 1:24:21 1:24:21 9:00 
20 37 Tim SEIPEL/Martin HAGGETT B10 4 MG ZR 1:24:36 1:24:36 9:15 
21 71 John Marr HARDY/Graham READER B13 9 Subaru Impreza 1:24:42 1:24:42 9:21 
22 29 James MARTIN/Steve PUGH B11 3 Vauxhall Astra GT/E 1:24:49 1:24:49 9:28 
23 36 Ed TODD/Andrew BROWN B11 4 GTM Coupe 1:24:56 1:24:56 9:35 
24 8 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY H 1 Ford Escort 1:25:05 1:25:05 9:44 
25 21 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N3 1 Ford Fiesta 1:25:23 1:25:23 10:02 
26 50 Alex McCLELLAND/Brian McCLELLAND B11 5 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1:25:43 1:25:43 10:22 
27 44 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE B10 5 Vauxhall Corsa 1:25:49 1:25:49 10:28 
28 33 Mark THOMPSON/Andrew HUTCHINSON B11 6 Peugeot 206 GTI 1:26:00 1:26:00 10:39 
29 39 David HOPE/Fiona GOURLAY N4 2 Subaru impreza 1:26:18 1:26:18 10:57 
30 20 Stuart BAILLIE/David CRANSTON B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:24:41 1:50 1:26:31 11:10 
31 58 Andrew FRY/Michael HUNTER B9 1 MG ZR 1:26:36 1:26:36 11:15 
32 24 John HAYGARTH/Mrs Yvonne COPPIN B13 11 Subaru Impreza 1:26:43 1:26:43 11:22 
33 52 Michael DEANS/John STRAUGHAN B9 2 Mitsubishi Colt 1.4 GLi 1:26:46 1:26:46 11:25 
34 32 Geoff GLOVER/Bob BROWN B11 7 Vauxhall Astra - Rwd 1:26:59 1:26:59 11:38 
35 53 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H 2 Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 1:27:22 1:27:22 12:01 
36 55 Tim DALTRY/Paul OHREN-BIRD B11 8 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:28:47 1:28:47 13:26 
37 27 Graham MUTER/Steve HALLMARK B9 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:29:24 1:29:24 14:03 
38 60 Chris McCALLUM/Peter McALLUM B11 9 Ford Escort 1:29:42 1:29:42 14:21 
39 47 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 6 Peugeot 205 1:30:35 1:30:35 15:14 
40 70 Stephen BETHWAITE/Ann FORSTER B9 4 Vauxhall Nova SR 1:30:50 1:30:50 15:29 
41 31 Paul DOLAN/Giles DYKES B13 12 Mitsubishi EVO IX 1:31:55 1:31:55 16:34 
42 48 Christopher DAYKIN/Daiel MEGANNITY N4 3 Subaru Impreza 1:32:08 1:32:08 16:47 
43 65 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H 3 Opel Kadett GTE 1:32:53 1:32:53 17:32 
44 54 Ian COPPING/Dave ROWLEY B11 10 Ford Fiesta RWD 1:33:56 1:33:56 18:35 
45 68 Alec BROWN/Stewart WILSHIRE B10 7 Citroen Saxo Vtr 1:33:57 1:33:57 18:36 
46 59 Martin NEWSON/Peter MORRIS A5 1 MG ZR 1:35:58 1:35:58 20:37 
47 67 Jeff MALTHOUSE/Graham MALTHOUSE B11 11 Peugeot 205Gti 1:36:39 1:36:39 21:18 
48 56 Malcolm HOLDSWORTH/R HOLDSWORTH B10 8 Honda Civic 1:37:11 1:37:11 21:50 
49 78 James THOMSON/Alison WOODCOCK B10 9 Peugeot 206 1:38:24 1:38:24 23:03 
50 64 Adrian STEWART/Richard SIMMONDS H 4 Morris Mini Cooper S 1:37:15 2:10 1:39:25 24:04 
51 63 Steven O'DONNELL/John FITNESS B12 4 Ford Escort RS 1:39:57 1:39:57 24:36 
52 69 Ian COULSON/Joe JONES H 5 Talbot Sunbeam 1:41:17 1:41:17 25:56 
53 73 Peter TAYLOR/Dave ROBSON A6 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:41:56 0:20 1:42:16 26:55 
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 4 Bob GRANT/Peter CARSTAIRS B13 2 Subaru Impreza 1:15:58 1:15:58 0:37 
2 5 John COPE/Mark MASON B14 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:17:31 1:17:31 2:10 
3 George MACKEY/Ken BILLS A8 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Sheared wheel nuts SS2
4 11 Bruce EDWARDS/Jim SMITH B11 1 Darrian T9 1:20:40 1:20:40 5:19 
5 3 Michael GLENDINNING/A ROUGHEAD B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:15:54 1:15:54 0:33 
6 1 Simon MAUGER/Ashley TRIMBLE B12 1 Ford Escort 1:15:21 1:15:21
7 Mark JASPER/Don WHYATT B14 Hyundai Accent Off in ditch SS1
8 24 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY H 1 Ford Escort 1:25:05 1:25:05 9:44 
9 7 Douglas BRYDON/Dave OBRIEN B13 3 Subaru Impreza N10 1:18:37 1:18:37 3:16 

10 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER B13 Mitsubishi Evo 5 Driveshaft SS2
11 13 Jim SHARP/Amy MACKINNON B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:21:30 1:21:30 6:09 
12 6 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 1 Subaru Impreza 1:18:03 1:18:03 2:42 
13 16 Kevin KNOX/Jimmy KNOX B11 2 Ford Sierra 1:23:20 1:23:20 7:59 
14 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 Subaru Impreza Blown turbo SS2
15 15 Mark BORTHWICK/Ian WOZENCROFT B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:21:09 1:20 1:22:29 7:08 
17 8 Steve CRESSEY/Sam COLLIS B13 4 Subaru Impreza STi 1:18:39 1:18:39 3:18 
18 9 Andy DAVISON/Mike CURRY B12 2 BMW M3 1:18:50 1:18:50 3:29 
19 10 Rob HORNSHAW/Dave BOYES B12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1:19:28 1:19:28 4:07 
20 30 Stuart BAILLIE/David CRANSTON B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:24:41 1:50 1:26:31 11:10 
21 25 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N3 1 Ford Fiesta 1:25:23 1:25:23 10:02 
22 17 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B10 2 Vauxhall Corsa 1:23:33 1:23:33 8:12 
23 12 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 1:21:25 1:21:25 6:04 
24 32 John HAYGARTH/Mrs Yvonne COPPIN B13 11 Subaru Impreza 1:26:43 1:26:43 11:22 
25 John COWE/Colin RICHARDSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Driver ill after SS7
27 37 Graham MUTER/Steve HALLMARK B9 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:29:24 1:29:24 14:03 
28 Ian JONES/Alan WILLIAMS A6 Citroen C2R2 Engine after SS7
29 22 James MARTIN/Steve PUGH B11 3 Vauxhall Astra GT/E 1:24:49 1:24:49 9:28 
31 41 Paul DOLAN/Giles DYKES B13 12 Mitsubishi EVO IX 1:31:55 1:31:55 16:34 
32 34 Geoff GLOVER/Bob BROWN B11 7 Vauxhall Astra - Rwd 1:26:59 1:26:59 11:38 
33 28 Mark THOMPSON/Andrew HUTCHINSON B11 6 Peugeot 206 GTI 1:26:00 1:26:00 10:39 
34 Chris GRIEVE/Paul MAKEPEASE B10 Peugeot 106 Retired SS5
36 23 Ed TODD/Andrew BROWN B11 4 GTM Coupe 1:24:56 1:24:56 9:35 
37 20 Tim SEIPEL/Martin HAGGETT B10 4 MG ZR 1:24:36 1:24:36 9:15 
38 Dave SEED/Mick MORPETH B11 Ford Escort G4 Steering SS2
39 29 David HOPE/Fiona GOURLAY N4 2 Subaru impreza 1:26:18 1:26:18 10:57 
40 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY B10 Ford Escort Mk1 Clutch after SS3
41 Chris ANDERSON/Chris THIRLING B11 Ford Fiesta RS Engine stopped SS2
42 18 Steve MARRIOTT/Dave McLACHLAN B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:24:13 1:24:13 8:52 
43 Alistair HUTCHINSON/Steve WALMSLEY B11 Renault Clio lpg Engine oil leak SS2
44 27 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE B10 5 Vauxhall Corsa 1:25:49 1:25:49 10:28 
45 David TAIT/David CROSBIE B10 Peugeot 205 Gti Clutch SS8
46 14 Paul HUGHES/Jo-Emma HIND B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:22:16 1:22:16 6:55 
47 39 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 6 Peugeot 205 1:30:35 1:30:35 15:14 
48 42 Christopher DAYKIN/Daiel MEGANNITY N4 3 Subaru Impreza 1:32:08 1:32:08 16:47 
49 19 Gareth WHITE/Callum ATKINSON B10 3 Citroen C2R2 1:24:21 1:24:21 9:00 
50 26 Alex McCLELLAND/Brian McCLELLAND B11 5 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1:25:43 1:25:43 10:22 
51 Tony THOMPSON(SNR)/Paul HUDSON H Vauxhall Chevette HSR No Brakes SS1
52 33 Michael DEANS/John STRAUGHAN B9 2 Mitsubishi Colt 1.4 GLi 1:26:46 1:26:46 11:25 
53 35 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H 2 Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 1:27:22 1:27:22 12:01 
54 44 Ian COPPING/Dave ROWLEY B11 10 Ford Fiesta RWD 1:33:56 1:33:56 18:35 
55 36 Tim DALTRY/Paul OHREN-BIRD B11 8 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:28:47 1:28:47 13:26 
56 48 Malcolm HOLDSWORTH/R HOLDSWORTH B10 8 Honda Civic 1:37:11 1:37:11 21:50 
57 Phil MERRILLS/William KELLY N3 Honda Civic Type R Rear suspension after SS3
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

58 31 Andrew FRY/Michael HUNTER B9 1 MG ZR 1:26:36 1:26:36 11:15 
59 46 Martin NEWSON/Peter MORRIS A5 1 MG ZR 1:35:58 1:35:58 20:37 
60 38 Chris McCALLUM/Peter McALLUM B11 9 Ford Escort 1:29:42 1:29:42 14:21 
61 Martin MURRAY/Peter WEALL B11 Peugeot 205 Hit salt bin, bust radiator SS5
62 Will HARLEY/Steven OGSTON B10 Peugeot 205 GTI Steering after SS5
63 51 Steven O'DONNELL/John FITNESS B12 4 Ford Escort RS 1:39:57 1:39:57 24:36 
64 50 Adrian STEWART/Richard SIMMONDS H 4 Morris Mini Cooper S 1:37:15 2:10 1:39:25 24:04 
65 43 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H 3 Opel Kadett GTE 1:32:53 1:32:53 17:32 
66 David THIRLWELL/Dean GRABHAM H Ford Escort Mk1 Retired SS7
67 47 Jeff MALTHOUSE/Graham MALTHOUSE B11 11 Peugeot 205Gti 1:36:39 1:36:39 21:18 
68 45 Alec BROWN/Stewart WILSHIRE B10 7 Citroen Saxo Vtr 1:33:57 1:33:57 18:36 
69 52 Ian COULSON/Joe JONES H 5 Talbot Sunbeam 1:41:17 1:41:17 25:56 
70 40 Stephen BETHWAITE/Ann FORSTER B9 4 Vauxhall Nova SR 1:30:50 1:30:50 15:29 
71 21 John Marr HARDY/Graham READER B13 9 Subaru Impreza 1:24:42 1:24:42 9:21 
72 Michael BOAK/Hal RIDGE B14 Audi A4 Big jump, damage sump on SS8
73 53 Peter TAYLOR/Dave ROBSON A6 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:41:56 0:20 1:42:16 26:55 
74 Geoff SIMPSON/Mick JOHNSON B13 Mitsubishi Evo X No clutch after SS1
75 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Diff on start of SS1
76 Billy COWE/Robert PATERSON B13 Subaru Impreza Retired SS3
77 2 John STONE/Patrick WALSH B14 1 Skoda Fabia WRC 1:15:29 1:15:29 0:08 
78 49 James THOMSON/Alison WOODCOCK B10 9 Peugeot 206 1:38:24 1:38:24 23:03 
79 Phil MORTON/Michael GRAY B9 Fiat X1/9 Engine SS1
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dudlees 1

SS 2

Dudlees 2

SS 3
Redesdale 1

SS 4

Redesdale 2

SS 5
Pedlers Stone 1

SS 6

Pedlers Stone 2

SS 7
Toftshouse 1

SS 8

Toftshouse 2

SS 9
Cocklaw Green

Penalties

1 Bob GRANT B13 7:47 7:49 7:44 7:40 7:50 7:45 7:36 7:26 14:21 
2 John COPE B14 8:07 7:50 7:44 7:41 8:02 7:56 7:50 7:48 14:33 
3 George MACKEY A8 8:09 Sheared wheel nuts SS2
4 Bruce EDWARDS B11 8:27 8:14 7:59 7:56 8:21 8:12 8:04 7:56 15:31 
5 M GLENDINNING B13 7:59 7:53 7:39 7:32 7:49 7:45 7:37 7:34 14:06 
6 Simon MAUGER B12 7:53 7:42 7:38 7:26 7:47 7:40 7:36 7:30 14:09 
7 Mark JASPER B14 Off in ditch SS1
8 Charlie TAYLOR H 8:41 8:39 8:47 8:27 8:49 8:44 8:33 8:24 16:01 
9 Douglas BRYDON B13 8:12 7:57 7:53 7:46 8:08 8:06 7:50 7:54 14:51 

10 Chris MARSHALL B13 8:35 Driveshaft SS2
11 Jim SHARP B13 8:28 8:19 8:13 8:03 8:23 8:16 8:09 8:07 15:32 
12 Richard COOK N4 8:10 8:04 7:48 7:42 8:02 7:55 7:49 7:47 14:46 
13 Kevin KNOX B11 8:40 8:33 8:18 8:16 8:55 8:27 8:13 8:25 15:33 
14 Adrian SPENCER B13 8:40 Blown turbo SS2
15 Mark BORTHWICK B13 8:26 8:26 8:12 8:06 8:26 8:13 8:00 8:01 15:19 1:20 
17 Steve CRESSEY B13 8:15 8:17 8:03 7:48 8:10 8:00 7:46 7:46 14:34 
18 Andy DAVISON B12 8:20 8:02 7:52 7:46 8:06 8:00 7:55 7:48 15:01 
19 Rob HORNSHAW B12 8:24 8:13 7:58 7:54 8:17 8:08 7:51 7:47 14:56 
20 Stuart BAILLIE B13 8:35 8:17 10:20 8:22 8:33 8:24 8:01 9:01 15:08 1:50 
21 Richard CLEWS N3 8:53 8:45 8:24 8:32 8:47 8:42 8:31 8:32 16:17 
22 Kev MONAGHAN B10 8:40 8:32 8:22 8:15 8:37 8:33 8:19 8:17 15:58 
23 Barry LINDSAY B10 8:19 8:23 8:05 8:08 8:23 8:27 8:05 8:05 15:30 
24 John HAYGARTH B13 9:04 8:41 8:56 8:43 9:03 8:50 8:45 8:30 16:11 
25 John COWE B12 8:36 8:18 8:20 8:18 9:03 8:44 16:23 Driver ill after SS7
27 Graham MUTER B9 9:06 9:04 9:18 8:58 9:15 9:05 8:58 8:50 16:50 
28 Ian JONES A6 8:52 8:34 8:23 8:26 8:40 8:48 8:46 Engine after SS7
29 James MARTIN B11 8:39 8:39 8:29 8:23 8:49 8:33 8:41 8:33 16:03 
31 Paul DOLAN B13 8:55 9:56 9:33 8:52 9:26 9:36 9:11 8:49 17:37 
32 Geoff GLOVER B11 9:17 9:07 8:28 8:38 8:50 8:46 8:37 8:42 16:34 
33 Mark THOMPSON B11 8:55 8:50 8:41 8:37 8:53 8:48 8:36 8:26 16:14 
34 Chris GRIEVE B10 9:02 8:48 8:30 Retired SS5
36 Ed TODD B11 9:03 8:57 8:44 8:27 8:48 8:37 8:21 8:13 15:46 
37 Tim SEIPEL B10 8:40 8:33 8:31 8:30 8:46 8:44 8:39 8:15 15:58 
38 Dave SEED B11 8:31 Steering SS2
39 David HOPE N4 8:57 8:37 8:43 8:36 8:55 8:45 8:43 8:37 16:25 
40 Malcolm DAVEY B10 9:07 8:55 8:51 Clutch after SS3
41 Chris ANDERSON B11 8:50 Engine stopped SS2
42 Steve MARRIOTT B13 8:52 8:41 8:28 8:18 8:48 8:45 8:23 8:14 15:44 
43 Alistair HUTCHINSON B11 8:43 Engine oil leak SS2
44 Geoffrey HARKNESS B10 8:56 8:45 8:31 8:23 8:54 8:43 8:43 8:34 16:20 
45 David TAIT B10 10:12 10:00 9:41 9:34 10:14 10:48 9:54 Clutch SS8
46 Paul HUGHES B13 8:39 8:30 8:23 8:16 8:28 8:24 8:13 8:07 15:16 
47 Craig JOSE B10 9:25 9:22 9:07 9:01 9:33 9:19 8:54 8:56 16:58 
48 Christopher DAYKIN N4 9:56 9:37 9:24 9:06 9:51 8:42 9:05 9:02 17:25 
49 Gareth WHITE B10 8:47 8:23 8:22 8:24 8:35 8:28 8:21 8:28 16:33 
50 Alex McCLELLAND B11 8:59 8:48 8:30 8:25 8:55 8:45 8:32 8:47 16:02 
51 T THOMPSON(SNR) H No Brakes SS1
52 Michael DEANS B9 9:15 8:59 8:47 8:34 8:58 8:47 8:41 8:29 16:16 
53 R SHUTTLEWORTH H 9:00 8:52 8:41 8:42 9:12 8:51 8:42 8:39 16:43 
54 Ian COPPING B11 9:22 9:12 9:16 9:10 10:01 9:45 9:32 9:09 18:29 
55 Tim DALTRY B11 9:21 9:03 8:46 8:39 9:17 9:08 8:59 8:51 16:43 
56 M HOLDSWORTH B10 10:24 10:19 9:44 9:38 10:08 9:53 9:23 9:29 18:13 
57 Phil MERRILLS N3 9:43 10:41 10:05 Rear suspension after SS3
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dudlees 1

SS 2

Dudlees 2

SS 3
Redesdale 1

SS 4

Redesdale 2

SS 5
Pedlers Stone 1

SS 6

Pedlers Stone 2

SS 7
Toftshouse 1

SS 8

Toftshouse 2

SS 9
Cocklaw Green

Penalties

58 Andrew FRY B9 9:06 9:02 8:41 8:34 8:58 8:56 8:38 8:30 16:11 
59 Martin NEWSON A5 9:54 9:56 9:30 9:27 9:58 9:56 9:32 9:27 18:18 
60 Chris McCALLUM B11 9:39 9:01 8:52 8:48 9:18 9:12 8:52 8:53 17:07 
61 Martin MURRAY B11 8:56 8:47 8:34 Hit salt bin, bust radiator SS5
62 Will HARLEY B10 10:00 9:45 9:39 10:27 10:21 Steering after SS5
63 Steven O'DONNELL B12 10:35 9:06 8:54 8:47 9:21 9:03 18:00 8:50 17:21 
64 Adrian STEWART H 10:09 9:51 9:47 9:38 10:07 9:59 9:37 9:38 18:29 2:10 
65 Peter HUMPHREY H 9:41 9:26 9:27 9:12 9:40 9:31 9:14 9:11 17:31 
66 David THIRLWELL H 9:41 13:59 9:12 9:14 9:38 Retired SS7
67 Jeff MALTHOUSE B11 9:54 9:33 9:22 9:24 10:09 9:48 10:44 9:26 18:19 
68 Alec BROWN B10 9:42 9:31 9:17 8:58 9:39 9:28 9:11 9:02 19:09 
69 Ian COULSON H 10:34 10:14 11:19 9:59 10:25 10:15 10:01 9:46 18:44 
70 Stephen BETHWAITE B9 9:26 9:14 9:10 9:04 9:24 9:26 9:01 8:57 17:08 
71 John Marr HARDY B13 8:49 8:39 8:31 8:32 8:49 8:39 8:28 8:20 15:55 
72 Michael BOAK B14 9:36 9:15 9:26 9:29 9:41 9:20 9:15 9:15 Big jump, damage sump on SS8

73 Peter TAYLOR A6 8:46 8:35 8:29 8:23 18:00 18:00 8:12 8:04 15:27 0:20 
74 Geoff SIMPSON B13 17:36 No clutch after SS1
75 Euan THORBURN N4 7:46 Diff on start of SS1
76 Billy COWE B13 8:38 Retired SS3
77 John STONE B14 7:40 7:38 8:10 7:43 7:52 7:34 7:29 7:24 13:59 
78 James THOMSON B10 10:12 9:54 9:51 9:51 10:20 10:07 9:51 9:42 18:36 
79 Phil MORTON B9 Engine SS1
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N3
1 21 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N3 1 Ford Fiesta 1:25:23 1:25:23

Class N4
1 12 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 1 Subaru Impreza 1:18:03 1:18:03
2 39 David HOPE/Fiona GOURLAY N4 2 Subaru impreza 1:26:18 1:26:18 8:15 
3 48 Christopher DAYKIN/Daiel MEGANNITY N4 3 Subaru Impreza 1:32:08 1:32:08 14:05 

Class A5
1 59 Martin NEWSON/Peter MORRIS A5 1 MG ZR 1:35:58 1:35:58

Class A6
1 73 Peter TAYLOR/Dave ROBSON A6 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:41:56 0:20 1:42:16

Class B9
1 58 Andrew FRY/Michael HUNTER B9 1 MG ZR 1:26:36 1:26:36
2 52 Michael DEANS/John STRAUGHAN B9 2 Mitsubishi Colt 1.4 GLi 1:26:46 1:26:46 0:10 
3 27 Graham MUTER/Steve HALLMARK B9 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:29:24 1:29:24 2:48 
4 70 Stephen BETHWAITE/Ann FORSTER B9 4 Vauxhall Nova SR 1:30:50 1:30:50 4:14 

Class B10
1 23 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 1:21:25 1:21:25
2 22 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B10 2 Vauxhall Corsa 1:23:33 1:23:33 2:08 
3 49 Gareth WHITE/Callum ATKINSON B10 3 Citroen C2R2 1:24:21 1:24:21 2:56 
4 37 Tim SEIPEL/Martin HAGGETT B10 4 MG ZR 1:24:36 1:24:36 3:11 
5 44 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE B10 5 Vauxhall Corsa 1:25:49 1:25:49 4:24 
6 47 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 6 Peugeot 205 1:30:35 1:30:35 9:10 
7 68 Alec BROWN/Stewart WILSHIRE B10 7 Citroen Saxo Vtr 1:33:57 1:33:57 12:32 
8 56 Malcolm HOLDSWORTH/R HOLDSWORTH B10 8 Honda Civic 1:37:11 1:37:11 15:46 
9 78 James THOMSON/Alison WOODCOCK B10 9 Peugeot 206 1:38:24 1:38:24 16:59 

Class B11
1 4 Bruce EDWARDS/Jim SMITH B11 1 Darrian T9 1:20:40 1:20:40
2 13 Kevin KNOX/Jimmy KNOX B11 2 Ford Sierra 1:23:20 1:23:20 2:40 
3 29 James MARTIN/Steve PUGH B11 3 Vauxhall Astra GT/E 1:24:49 1:24:49 4:09 
4 36 Ed TODD/Andrew BROWN B11 4 GTM Coupe 1:24:56 1:24:56 4:16 
5 50 Alex McCLELLAND/Brian McCLELLAND B11 5 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1:25:43 1:25:43 5:03 
6 33 Mark THOMPSON/Andrew HUTCHINSON B11 6 Peugeot 206 GTI 1:26:00 1:26:00 5:20 
7 32 Geoff GLOVER/Bob BROWN B11 7 Vauxhall Astra - Rwd 1:26:59 1:26:59 6:19 
8 55 Tim DALTRY/Paul OHREN-BIRD B11 8 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:28:47 1:28:47 8:07 
9 60 Chris McCALLUM/Peter McALLUM B11 9 Ford Escort 1:29:42 1:29:42 9:02 

10 54 Ian COPPING/Dave ROWLEY B11 10 Ford Fiesta RWD 1:33:56 1:33:56 13:16 
11 67 Jeff MALTHOUSE/Graham MALTHOUSE B11 11 Peugeot 205Gti 1:36:39 1:36:39 15:59 

Class B12
1 6 Simon MAUGER/Ashley TRIMBLE B12 1 Ford Escort 1:15:21 1:15:21
2 18 Andy DAVISON/Mike CURRY B12 2 BMW M3 1:18:50 1:18:50 3:29 
3 19 Rob HORNSHAW/Dave BOYES B12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1:19:28 1:19:28 4:07 
4 63 Steven O'DONNELL/John FITNESS B12 4 Ford Escort RS 1:39:57 1:39:57 24:36 
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B13
1 5 Michael GLENDINNING/A ROUGHEAD B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:15:54 1:15:54
2 1 Bob GRANT/Peter CARSTAIRS B13 2 Subaru Impreza 1:15:58 1:15:58 0:04 
3 9 Douglas BRYDON/Dave OBRIEN B13 3 Subaru Impreza N10 1:18:37 1:18:37 2:43 
4 17 Steve CRESSEY/Sam COLLIS B13 4 Subaru Impreza STi 1:18:39 1:18:39 2:45 
5 11 Jim SHARP/Amy MACKINNON B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:21:30 1:21:30 5:36 
6 46 Paul HUGHES/Jo-Emma HIND B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:22:16 1:22:16 6:22 
7 15 Mark BORTHWICK/Ian WOZENCROFT B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:21:09 1:20 1:22:29 6:35 
8 42 Steve MARRIOTT/Dave McLACHLAN B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:24:13 1:24:13 8:19 
9 71 John Marr HARDY/Graham READER B13 9 Subaru Impreza 1:24:42 1:24:42 8:48 

10 20 Stuart BAILLIE/David CRANSTON B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:24:41 1:50 1:26:31 10:37 
11 24 John HAYGARTH/Mrs Yvonne COPPIN B13 11 Subaru Impreza 1:26:43 1:26:43 10:49 
12 31 Paul DOLAN/Giles DYKES B13 12 Mitsubishi EVO IX 1:31:55 1:31:55 16:01 

Class B14
1 77 John STONE/Patrick WALSH B14 1 Skoda Fabia WRC 1:15:29 1:15:29
2 2 John COPE/Mark MASON B14 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:17:31 1:17:31 2:02 

Class H
1 8 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY H 1 Ford Escort 1:25:05 1:25:05
2 53 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H 2 Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 1:27:22 1:27:22 2:17 
3 65 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H 3 Opel Kadett GTE 1:32:53 1:32:53 7:48 
4 64 Adrian STEWART/Richard SIMMONDS H 4 Morris Mini Cooper S 1:37:15 2:10 1:39:25 14:20 
5 69 Ian COULSON/Joe JONES H 5 Talbot Sunbeam 1:41:17 1:41:17 16:12 
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010
Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

15 Mark BORTHWICK/Ian WOZENCROFT B13 MTC5 Late at MTC5 1:20 1:20 

20 Stuart BAILLIE/David CRANSTON B13 MTC5 Late at MTC5 1:50 1:50 

45 David TAIT/David CROSBIE B10 MTC7 Late at MTC7 0:30 0:30 

64 Adrian STEWART/Richard SIMMONDS H MTC9 Late at MTC9 2:10 2:10 

72 Michael BOAK/Hal RIDGE B14 MTC5 Late at MTC5 2:00 
MTC7 Late at MTC7 0:30 2:30 

73 Peter TAYLOR/Dave ROBSON A6 MTC7 Late at MTC7 0:20 0:20 

75 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON N4 MTC9 Late at MTC9 0:30 0:30 
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
22 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

3 George MACKEY/Ken BILLS A8 Mitsubishi Evo 6 2 Sheared wheel nuts SS2
7 Mark JASPER/Don WHYATT B14 Hyundai Accent 1 Off in ditch SS1

10 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER B13 Mitsubishi Evo 5 2 Driveshaft SS2
14 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 Subaru Impreza 2 Blown turbo SS2
25 John COWE/Colin RICHARDSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 8 Driver ill after SS7
28 Ian JONES/Alan WILLIAMS A6 Citroen C2R2 8 Engine after SS7
34 Chris GRIEVE/Paul MAKEPEASE B10 Peugeot 106 4 Retired SS5
38 Dave SEED/Mick MORPETH B11 Ford Escort G4 2 Steering SS2
40 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY B10 Ford Escort Mk1 4 Clutch after SS3
41 Chris ANDERSON/Chris THIRLING B11 Ford Fiesta RS 2 Engine stopped SS2
43 Alistair HUTCHINSON/Steve WALMSLEY B11 Renault Clio lpg 2 Engine oil leak SS2
45 David TAIT/David CROSBIE B10 Peugeot 205 Gti 8 Clutch SS8
51 Tony THOMPSON(SNR)/Paul HUDSON H Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1 No Brakes SS1
57 Phil MERRILLS/William KELLY N3 Honda Civic Type R 4 Rear suspension after SS3
61 Martin MURRAY/Peter WEALL B11 Peugeot 205 4 Hit salt bin, bust radiator SS5
62 Will HARLEY/Steven OGSTON B10 Peugeot 205 GTI 6 Steering after SS5
66 David THIRLWELL/Dean GRABHAM H Ford Escort Mk1 6 Retired SS7
72 Michael BOAK/Hal RIDGE B14 Audi A4 9 Big jump, damage sump on SS8
74 Geoff SIMPSON/Mick JOHNSON B13 Mitsubishi Evo X 2 No clutch after SS1
75 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1 Diff on start of SS1
76 Billy COWE/Robert PATERSON B13 Subaru Impreza 2 Retired SS3
79 Phil MORTON/Michael GRAY B9 Fiat X1/9 1 Engine SS1
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Dudlees 1
Fastest speed 70.27 mph

Length 8.98miles
No. Driver Time
77 Stone 7:40 
1 Grant 7:47 
6 Mauger 7:53 
5 Glendinning 7:59 
2 Cope 8:07 
3 Mackey 8:09 

12 Cook 8:10 
9 Brydon 8:12 

17 Cressey 8:15 
23 Lindsay 8:19 

SS 2 Dudlees 2
Fastest speed 70.58 mph

Length 8.98miles
No. Driver Time
77 Stone 7:38 
6 Mauger 7:42 
1 Grant 7:49 
2 Cope 7:50 
5 Glendinning 7:53 
9 Brydon 7:57 

18 Davison 8:02 
12 Cook 8:04 
19 Hornshaw 8:13 
4 Edwards 8:14 

SS 3 Redesdale 1
Fastest speed 70.43 mph

Length 8.96miles
No. Driver Time
6 Mauger 7:38 
5 Glendinning 7:39 

1= Grant 7:44 
2= Cope 7:44 
12 Cook 7:48 
18 Davison 7:52 
9 Brydon 7:53 

19 Hornshaw 7:58 
4 Edwards 7:59 

17 Cressey 8:03 

SS 4 Redesdale 2
Fastest speed 72.32 mph

Length 8.96miles
No. Driver Time
6 Mauger 7:26 
5 Glendinning 7:32 
1 Grant 7:40 
2 Cope 7:41 

12 Cook 7:42 
77 Stone 7:43 
9= Brydon 7:46 

18= Davison 7:46 
17 Cressey 7:48 
19 Hornshaw 7:54 

SS 5 Pedlers Stone 1
Fastest speed 69.31 mph

Length 8.99miles
No. Driver Time
6 Mauger 7:47 
5 Glendinning 7:49 
1 Grant 7:50 

77 Stone 7:52 
2= Cope 8:02 

12= Cook 8:02 
18 Davison 8:06 
9 Brydon 8:08 

17 Cressey 8:10 
19 Hornshaw 8:17 

SS 6 Pedlers Stone 2
Fastest speed 71.30 mph

Length 8.99miles
No. Driver Time
77 Stone 7:34 
6 Mauger 7:40 

1= Grant 7:45 
5= Glendinning 7:45 
12 Cook 7:55 
2 Cope 7:56 

17= Cressey 8:00 
18= Davison 8:00 

9 Brydon 8:06 
19 Hornshaw 8:08 

SS 7 Toftshouse 1
Fastest speed 70.94 mph

Length 8.85miles
No. Driver Time
77 Stone 7:29 
1= Grant 7:36 
6= Mauger 7:36 
5 Glendinning 7:37 

17 Cressey 7:46 
12 Cook 7:49 
2= Cope 7:50 
9= Brydon 7:50 
19 Hornshaw 7:51 
18 Davison 7:55 

SS 8 Toftshouse 2
Fastest speed 71.74 mph

Length 8.85miles
No. Driver Time
77 Stone 7:24 
1 Grant 7:26 
6 Mauger 7:30 
5 Glendinning 7:34 

17= Cressey 7:46 
75= Thorburn 7:46 
12= Cook 7:47 
19= Hornshaw 7:47 
2= Cope 7:48 

18= Davison 7:48 

SS 9 Cocklaw Green
Fastest speed 72.89 mph

Length 16.99miles
No. Driver Time
77 Stone 13:59 
5 Glendinning 14:06 
6 Mauger 14:09 
1 Grant 14:21 
2 Cope 14:33 

17 Cressey 14:34 
12 Cook 14:46 
9 Brydon 14:51 

19 Hornshaw 14:56 
18 Davison 15:01 
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Dudlees 1
Sealed

Length 8.98miles
No. Driver Total
77 Stone 0:07:40
1 Grant 0:07:47
6 Mauger 0:07:53
5 Glendinning 0:07:59
2 Cope 0:08:07
3 Mackey 0:08:09

12 Cook 0:08:10
9 Brydon 0:08:12

17 Cressey 0:08:15
23 Lindsay 0:08:19

SS 2 Dudlees 2
Sealed

Length 8.98miles
No. Driver Total
77 Stone 0:15:18
6 Mauger 0:15:35
1 Grant 0:15:36
5 Glendinning 0:15:52
2 Cope 0:15:57
9 Brydon 0:16:09

12 Cook 0:16:14
18 Davison 0:16:22
17 Cressey 0:16:32
19 Hornshaw 0:16:37

SS 3 Redesdale 1
Sealed

Length 8.96miles
No. Driver Total
6 Mauger 0:23:13
1 Grant 0:23:20

77 Stone 0:23:28
5 Glendinning 0:23:31
2 Cope 0:23:41

12 Cook 0:24:02
9 Brydon 0:24:02

18 Davison 0:24:14
17 Cressey 0:24:35
19 Hornshaw 0:24:35

SS 4 Redesdale 2
Sealed

Length 8.96miles
No. Driver Total
6 Mauger 0:30:39
1 Grant 0:31:00
5 Glendinning 0:31:03

77 Stone 0:31:11
2 Cope 0:31:22

12 Cook 0:31:44
9 Brydon 0:31:48

18 Davison 0:32:00
17 Cressey 0:32:23
19 Hornshaw 0:32:29

SS 5 Pedlers Stone 1
Sealed

Length 8.99miles
No. Driver Total
6 Mauger 0:38:26
1 Grant 0:38:50
5 Glendinning 0:38:52

77 Stone 0:39:03
2 Cope 0:39:24

12 Cook 0:39:46
9 Brydon 0:39:56

18 Davison 0:40:06
17 Cressey 0:40:33
19 Hornshaw 0:40:46

SS 6 Pedlers Stone 2
Sealed

Length 8.99miles
No. Driver Total
6 Mauger 0:46:06
1 Grant 0:46:35

77 Stone 0:46:37
5 Glendinning 0:46:37
2 Cope 0:47:20

12 Cook 0:47:41
9 Brydon 0:48:02

18 Davison 0:48:06
17 Cressey 0:48:33
19 Hornshaw 0:48:54

SS 7 Toftshouse 1
Sealed

Length 8.85miles
No. Driver Total
6 Mauger 0:53:42

77 Stone 0:54:06
1 Grant 0:54:11
5 Glendinning 0:54:14
2 Cope 0:55:10

12 Cook 0:55:30
9 Brydon 0:55:52

18 Davison 0:56:01
17 Cressey 0:56:19
19 Hornshaw 0:56:45

SS 8 Toftshouse 2
Sealed

Length 8.85miles
No. Driver Total
6 Mauger 1:01:12

77 Stone 1:01:30
1 Grant 1:01:37
5 Glendinning 1:01:48
2 Cope 1:02:58

12 Cook 1:03:17
9 Brydon 1:03:46

18 Davison 1:03:49
17 Cressey 1:04:05
19 Hornshaw 1:04:32

SS 9 Cocklaw Green
Sealed

Length 16.99miles
No. Driver Total
6 Mauger 1:15:21

77 Stone 1:15:29
5 Glendinning 1:15:54
1 Grant 1:15:58
2 Cope 1:17:31

12 Cook 1:18:03
9 Brydon 1:18:37

17 Cressey 1:18:39
18 Davison 1:18:50
19 Hornshaw 1:19:28
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

77 John STONE 6 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - -
6 Simon MAUGER 3 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Michael GLENDINNING - 4 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - - -
1 Bob GRANT - 3 5 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
2 John COPE - - 1 2 3 1 1 - 1 - - - - - -

12 Richard COOK - - - - 4 1 3 1 - - - - - - -
17 Steve CRESSEY - - - - 2 1 1 - 3 1 1 - - - -
75 Euan THORBURN - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
18 Andy DAVISON - - - - - 1 4 - 1 2 1 - - - -
9 Douglas BRYDON - - - - - 1 3 3 1 - 1 - - - -
3 George MACKEY - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

19 Rob HORNSHAW - - - - - - 1 1 3 3 - 1 - - -
4 Bruce EDWARDS - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 1 1 1 -

23 Barry LINDSAY - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 2 3
20 Stuart BAILLIE - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - 1 -
15 Mark BORTHWICK - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 5 1 -
11 Jim SHARP - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 2 2
46 Paul HUGHES - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1
25 John COWE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
73 Peter TAYLOR - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
13 Kevin KNOX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
49 Gareth WHITE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
22 Kev MONAGHAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

77 77 6 6 6 77 77 77 771
1 6 5 5 5 6 1= 1 52
6 1 1= 1 1 1= 6= 6 63
5 2 2= 2 77 5= 5 5 14
2 5 12 12 2= 12 17 17= 25
3 9 18 77 12= 2 12 75= 176

12 18 9 9= 18 17= 2= 12= 127
9 12 19 18= 9 18= 9= 19= 98

17 19 4 17 17 9 19 2= 199
23 4 17 19 19 19 18 18= 1810
18 17= 23 4 4 4 15 9 2011
19 20= 77 11 11= 15 20 4 4612
15 25 15 15 23= 11 4 15 1513
4 11 11 23 15 20= 23 73 7314

11 23= 13 22 46 46= 11 23 2315
38 49= 25 13= 20 13= 73 11= 416

10= 15 22= 46= 49 23= 13= 46= 1117
20= 46 49= 25= 22 49 46= 36 1318
25 22 28= 42= 28 22= 22 42 4219
76 13= 46= 20 37 29= 36= 37 3620

29= 37= 21 29= 21 36 49= 22 7121
46= 28 32= 44= 36= 71 42 71 22=22
13= 73 42= 73= 42= 21= 71 8 37=23
14= 39 29= 49 8= 48= 21 13 824
22= 8= 73= 50 29= 44 50 33 5025
37= 29= 34= 28 71= 8= 8 49 2926

8 71= 50= 8= 32 25= 33 52 24=27
43 24= 37= 36= 33 37= 32 24= 58=28
73 42= 44= 37 44 39= 58 58= 3329
49 21= 71= 21= 13= 42= 37 21 5230
71 44= 61 71= 39= 50= 29= 29 2131
41 61 33= 52= 50= 32 52= 44 4432

28= 34= 53= 58= 52= 52 53 39 3933
42= 50= 58= 39 58= 28= 39= 53 4934
21 33 39 33 24= 33= 44= 32 3235

31= 53 36 32 25= 24 24 50 53=36
33= 40 55 55 53 53 28 31 55=37
44= 36 8= 53 27 58 60 27= 2738
61= 52 52= 24 55 63 47 63= 4739
39 60 40 63 60 27 27 55 6040
50 58 60 60 63 55 55 60 7041
53 55 63 31 70 60 70 47 6342
34 27 24 27= 31 47 48 70 4843
36 63 47 68= 47 72 31= 20 6544
24 32 70 47 66 70 68= 48= 3145

27= 54 66 70 68 68 65 68= 5646
58= 70 54 48 65 65 72 54 5947
40 72 68 54 72 31 56 65 6748
52 47 27 65 48 54 54= 72 54=49
32 65 67 66 59 67 59= 67 64=50
55 68 48 67 54 56 64 59 7851
54 67 72 59 64 59 78 56 6952
47 48 65 72 56 64 45 64 6853
70 62 59 45 67 78 69 7854
72 64 31 56= 45 69 67 6955
60 78 62 64= 78 45 2556

65= 31= 45 78 62 73 6357
66= 59= 56 69 6958

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

68 45 64 62 7359
57 69 7860

59= 56 5761
67= 57 2062
48 66 6963
6264
6465

45=66
78=67
5668
6969
6370
7471
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TYNESIDE STAGES RALLY
1st August 2010

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

77 77 6 6 6 6 6 6 61
1 6 1 1 1 1 77 77 772
6 1 77 5 5 77 1 1 53
5 5 5 77 77 5 5 5 14
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 25
3 9 12 12 12 12 12 12 126

12 12 9 9 9 9 9 9 97
9 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 178

17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 189
23 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1910
18 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 411
19 23 23 23 23 11 23 23 2312
15 11 11 11 11 23 11 11 1113
4 15 15 25 46 46 46 46 4614

11 20 25 13 22 22 15 15 1515
38 25 13 46 49 49 22 22 1316

10= 46 46 22 25 15 49 13 2217
20= 49 49 49 13 13 13 49 4218
25 22 22 29 28 25 29 42 4919
76 13= 37 73 15 29 42 37 3720

29= 37= 29 37 29 28 37 29 7121
46= 29 28 28 37 37 71 71 2922
13= 8 73 42 42 42 28 8 3623
14= 73 71 15 71 71 21 21 824
22= 28 42 71 21 21 8 36 2125
37= 71 21 8 8 8 50 44 5026

8 42 8 21 44 44 44 50 4427
43 39 44 44 50 50 36 33 3328
73 21 61 50 39 39 39 39 3929
49 44 39 39 33 36 33 58 2030
71 61 50 33 36 33 32 32 5831
41 33 34 36 32 32 58 52 2432

28= 24 33 53 58 24 53 24 5233
42= 50 53 58 53 58 52 53 3234
21 34 24 24 24 53 24 20 5335

31= 53 36 32 52 52 20 55 5536
33= 36 58 52 55 55 55 27 2737
44= 40 32 55 60 20 60 60 6038
61= 58 40 60 27 27 27 47 4739
39 27 52 27 20 60 47 70 7040
50 52 55 70 70 70 70 31 3141
53 32 20 47 47 63 31 48 4842
34 55 27 54 31 47 48 68 6543
36 54 60 31 63 31 68 65 5444
24 70 54 63 54 68 65 54 6845

27= 60 70 20 68 48 54 59 5946
58= 47 47 68 65 54 25 72 6747
40 31 72 65 48 65 59 67 5648
52 72 31 48 67 67 72 56 7849
32 65 68 67 59 59 67 78 6450
55 68 65 59 72 72 64 64 6351
54 67 63 64 64 64 56 69 6952
47 48 67 45 45 56 78 63 7353
70 63 48 72 78 78 45 7354
72 62 59 78 62 45 6955
60 59 62 62 56 69 6356

65= 64 64 56 66 73 7357
66= 78 45 66 7358
68 45 78 69 6959
57 57 5660

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

59= 56 5761
67= 69 6962
48 66 6663
6264
6465

45=66
78=67
5668
6969
6370
7471
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